G.N. 3497 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

71027348 288GTO LIMITED

C1426789  ACCIRIS COMMODITIES (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED s P () A TRA T

74002947 AG 2 LIMITED

74002997 AG 3 LIMITED

59823994 AIHUA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED AR AT
68786814 ANLONGYING CO., LIMITED TR EA TR N E]
15223116 ARX TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED PR A TR AT
70742339 ASIA SILK ROAD GROUP LIMITED TEINAALE > MR A TR A E]
37284532 AZURE PEAK LIMITED

58754679 Aico Electronics Limited EAMEARAT
73370187 Artemis International Trading (HK) Limited 2L T S A TR AN E]
70004220  BATTCUP TECHNOLOGY HK LIMITED

50655413 BC CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED 1 E RE R A TR B
65196414  BELMARIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

67633761 BLUE SKY (CHINA) SHARES LIMITED BRI ETR AT
18065305 BONJOIN ENTERPRISES LIMITED RN EATEAE
75193993 BOUNDLESS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED R EEAIEAT
73652757 BOWLING TRADING COMPANY LIMITED (B2 B TRAE
71733553 Begonia Trading Co., Limited THEACH B AIRATE
73785340 Blackthorne Limited

17918949 CALIFORNIA RED LIMITED

71169629 CHAMPBEST ENTERPRISES LIMITED BiEEATRAE
60719156  CHEERFUL STEP LIMITED 1REHRAT

74977085 CHEN Great Hong Kong Limited

51558818 CHINA DIESEL ENGINE GROUP LIMITED RS E AR A E]

70693778

CHINA GRAND CREATION LIMITED
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75998826

60831025
72748191

64813669
73810294
61339210
73932692
72598100
71470242
62226438
62726226
63443415
63131228
38319500
21729483
67317323
39472224
70834178

74313667

CLEAN-PURE INDUSTRY LIMITED

CONTITRADE LIMITED

CP PHARMACEUTICAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CYCWAY TECHNOLOGIES (HK) CO., LIMITED

China Yixiaosheng Management Consulting Co., Limited
Coinprima Company Limited

Come Get Roomie Limited

Cyberfishing International Limited

D & R International Company Limited

DA HONG ZHEN LIMITED

DA TONG BROTHERS TRADING (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
DANCE BOOK UNION CHINA LIMITED

DEHAO (YUCAT H.K) HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

DIRECHINA SOURCE LIMITED

DONGGUAN BINSHI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (HK)
LIMITED

DRAGON VICTORY (HK) LIMITED

DX RESOURCE LIMITED

DYNAMIC LUCK INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Dagui Technology Co., Limited

Dandini International Trade Limited

Detai Packaging Products Co., Limited

Dilysi Limited

Dr. Cheung Wai-him Limited

Draco Consultant Company Limited

ELANDA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
EMERIO HONG KONG LIMITED

ENGLISH LEARNING INSTITUTE COMPANY LIMITED -THE-
EVER BEST SHIPPING LIMITED

EVER PEAK CREATION LIMITED

East Africa Oil Engineering Supporting Services Co., Limited

Empire International Religion Expand Non profit Limited
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70110158
68786775
70670952
72136738
73956503
51879696
65418654
74248737
68786733
73069742
66969436
73929714
36800527
64655677
69250690
70861624
69900712
71516535
64537053
63364936
62924587
20056675
63069304
73370624
73659539
64948212
70509694
72741482
68783816
73833450
68413801
60842820
62672869

Eng Lian (Hebei) Co., Limited

FENGBAOTONG CO., LIMITED

FF Commerce HK Limited

FLS GOLD SHOP LIMITED

FOCUS RESIDENTS SERVICES ASSOCIATION LIMITED
FOUR LEAF CITY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FULL MOON DECORATIVE MATERIALS LIMITED
FUSION ENERTECH DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
FUYUANCHANG CO., LIMITED

Fibos Company Limited

Foshan Polarlights Lighting Co., Limited

G&G FASHION TRADING LIMITED

GANA HK INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
GANGHUIZHAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

GIANT BLOW LIMITED

GLOBAL AMPLE ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
GOLDEN LEISURE LIMITED

GOOD WIN INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GPS Trade Company Limited

GRAND UNION INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED
GRAND VIEW INC LIMITED

GTC (H.K.) LIMITED

GUANG LIAN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
Genuine Make Limited

Golden Interstellar Limited

GooSeeker Technology (Hong Kong) Company Limited
HANSA (HK) ELEMENT CO., LIMITED

HARMONIA TRADING LIMITED

HELONGEFENG CO., LIMITED

HENG YU JING CAI ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HIN CHUNG ENTITY LIMITED

HK ANXIN LEYE GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK AVTECH INTERNATIONAL TRAINING&CONSULTING CO.,
LIMITED
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73750155
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63469768
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62398865
74036021
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60297661
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67406978
61703718
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62690928

69242681
69340607
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72719588
63188445
69784091
60749090

73601609
74217164

HK CKF TRADE LIMITED

HK Kassile International Trade Limited

HK MITION TECH CO., LIMITED

HK SENJONES TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK XINGZHONG TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK Yuan You Trading Co., Limited

HKYH Trading Limited

HONG FOK PLASTIC (H.K.) COMPANY LIMITED
HONG KONG HI-FUSION TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG JIAMEILI INTERNATIONAL BIOTECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONG KONG JINTAILONG TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG JUFA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONG KONG OVERSEAS CHINESE FOOD LIMITED
HONG KONG POLANLI GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG RL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONGKONG BORUIDA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONGKONG COLLOON GARMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG DACHENG INT'L INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HUICHENG INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JIFANYAO GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG JINGZHI STAINLESS STEEL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHENGPAI TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG TREASURE ISLAND INTERNATIONAL TRADING
LIMITED

HONGKONG WENRUCHU BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HT HORIZON GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

HUGUO MEDIA TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HUNG V E-COMMERCE COMPANY LIMITED

Hang Lok Development Limited

Hebei Chenhui Trading Co., Limited

Helen INT'L Marketing Research Center Co., Limited

Hi Poo electronic trading company Limited

Ho Xinyuan Limited
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65460512
TI719171
73968045
738717935
74544373
70963822
58275477
64264359
73475943
35713012
72174063
73322582
74954829
71358925
71051367
71689942
69791038
66609296
68783793
75049798
52934037
12717481
69087671
61826586
71047174
69504205
65139503
74425185
70528165
69011323
72771330
72289652
74294097

Home Platform Company Limited

Hong Kong Glory Sky Global Business Limited
Hong Kong Harmony Industrial Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jinhong Limited

Hong Kong Triumph (International) Co., Limited
HongKong Pufone International Group Co., Limited
Hongkong Cowin Industrial Company Limited
Hongtong Precision Mold (HK) Co. Limited

Hua Chuang Limited

INNEX PMD LIMITED

10DM (Hong Kong) Limited

Integrity Investment Management Company Limited
Inventiron Limited

Ivante Trading Co., Limited

JC PLUS Limited

JIAHE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

JINRUNZE TRADING LIMITED

JRS CREATIONS LIMITED

JUFUWANG CO., LIMITED

KANGSHUNQI TRADE CO., LIMITED

KENLIGHT TECHNOLOGY(HONGKONG)CO., LIMITED

KEVIN OIL PRODUCTS & TRADING LIMITED
KINGTIGER HOLDING LIMITED

Ka Ming Engineering (H.K.) Company Limited
Kinghouse Trading Limited

Kong Charm Enterprises Limited

LAIBIDE GROUP (HK) LIMITED

LAMINA INTERNATIONAL METAL CUTTING CO., LIMITED

LAXUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
LBS (CHENGDU) LIMITED

LC Belvedere Limited

LEADING U MANAGEMENT LIMITED
LNT 4 LIMITED
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64659362
62697027

15393973
71524968
73238903
72565200
32591059
14747537
73888382
64598251
72890768
73927974
39150181
32343353
59445538
70677425
69190250

10569157
66187264
71284279
73933135
73929219
72898724
73648297
20081064
22024595
34998792
73353430
15811317
38727973
72970691
63418717

Lung Hing Mechanical Engineering Limited

MAINLAND INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED

MARC INTERIOR LIMITED
MERCHILY HK LIMITED
MERGEEASY LIMITED

MISS GENTLE WORKSHOP LIMITED
MODERNLINE LIMITED

Marketing Research Al Limited

Max Scene Trading Limited

Mera one Digital Limited

Metaverse Solutions Limited

Morgles Industrial (HK) CO., LIMITED
NEW BAY YACHT LIMITED

NEW METALS (H. K.) LIMITED

NICE FAME ENGINEERING LIMITED
NICE FUTURE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

NICHII MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY
(HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

NJB MERZ LIMITED

NUODA (HK) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Nougat munch Limited

Nous Design Limited

OC SECRETARY LIMITED

OCEAN METALS LIMITED

ODDK (HK) INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
OSCAR TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
PACIFIC TEAM HOLDINGS LIMITED
PERFECT LEAD HOLDINGS LIMITED
PERFECT SLIM LIMITED

POSAND DYEING & PRINTING LIMITED
PRETTY WISDOM LIMITED

Plymanc International Co., Limited

Pollable Limited
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72244692
51745798
68769515
75242669
67126091

65941106
61580493
67463978
66978221
62474469
73619309
68919580
64476455
14247472
73322435
75714531

53409974
73713559
74133596
68783808
74300307
75207811
62644448
37639975
65490553
73652707
38886189
67826639
58241571
30474138
74036754
T4T27264

Pride Founders Universal Holdings Limited

Q&S FURNITURE HARDWARE CO., LIMITED
QINGHUIMAO CO., LIMITED

Qiangsheng Pharmaceutical International Trade Limited

Qichuang International Enterprise Management (HK) Limited

Quantum Jewelry (Hong Kong) Limited

REAL TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

RED CORAL TECHNOLOGIES SERVICE LIMITED
REFTEMP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REMVIN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

RHP International Limited

RICH LUCK (HK) TRADING LIMITED

RUNSHUO INDUSTRY LIMITED

Royal Engineering (Hong Kong) Company Limited
Russia Samara Group Co., Limited

SCAV Innovate (HONGKONG) Technology Co., Limited

SEER INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI LOTYES INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
SHINYU INDUSTRIAL HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
SHUNQINGYUAN CO., LIMITED

SKY MEGA LIMITED

SKYHILL ASIA LIMITED

SMART CREDIT ADVISORS LIMITED

SMELT TRADING GROUP LIMITED

SPRING ASIA SA2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED
STARLIGHT TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SUNNYSAT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SUNSHINE GLOBAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
SUPREME SIGHT LIMITED

SUREGOOD LIMITED

San Lang Limited

Sensmass Limited
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65614719
73876549
67803588
70074409
18800329
65231272
61635458
68791867
72464252
63149017
72785072
73661843
58009816
68342593
71653183

39922910
35569653
17053163
68769272
67838799
61320069
31184982
71702215
65191676
69901386
1773212
72987361
73698268
73681881
73363213

75240594
72545393

Server&Parts HK Limited

Shenzhen Seawin Technology Co., Limited
Sircaltee Limited

Smoby (China) Hongkong Investment Co., Limited
TEAMWIDE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TIMES TALENT ASIA LIMITED

TOBS LIGHTING LIMITED

TONGIIUFU CO., LIMITED

Team Tigers Technology Limited

Trade Society Limited

UK Properties Consultancy HK Limited
VICTORY PRIORITY LIMITED

VIMON INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

VV ENGINEERING & DESIGN COMPANY LIMITED

WAI MAN PROTECTIVE MEDICAL DEVICES (HK) CO.
LIMITED

WATI YUEN E&M FACILITIES (HK) LIMITED
WE-YOUNG INDUSTRIAL&TRADING CO., LIMITED
WEALTH UP ENTERPRISES LIMITED

WEIHENGDA CO., LIMITED

WELLY MERIT LIMITED

WHOLLY WIN IMMIGRATION CONSULTANCY LIMITED
WIN FORM APPAREL LIMITED

Wai Tat Innovation Limited

Warmest Co., Limited

Watercolor Research Co., Limited

White Star Limited

WinGalore Hexon Envirotech Limited

Wu Changda Trade Co., Limited

XTANGGANG YIGELAITE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Xibu Lactation and Maternal (Shenzhen) Company Limited

Xuejiren Group Co., Limited

Y&L Group Limited
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63092636
69330002
68769743
68769638
70361014
60213809
71766283
72438566
68769808
53042065

68945959

73264592
70044206
68312510
74086327
74086377
67535818

21 June 2024

YIDA PROSPERITY INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
YILITOM (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
YIWEIFA CO., LIMITED

YOUYAOSHUN CO., LIMITED

YUE BA SHI CATERING COMPANY LIMITED

YUHE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Yacht Electrical Co. Limited

YiJin (Hong Kong) Industrial Co., Limited

ZHENIJINYING CO., LIMITED

ZHIHAO FURNITURE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING COMPANY
LIMITED

ZHONGFA INTERNATIONAL TECHNICAL EXCHANGE
CENTER LIMITED

ZHONGXIN INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
ZING YI ASIA (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED

Zero Une Beauty Limited

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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